
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2024-
00378

07/19/2
024

ABBOTT, CHRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ABBOTT, CHRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL

INDECENT EXPOSURE 
(FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00142

07/19/2
024

AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY  Plaintiff

PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY 
BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT
BUSINESS CORPORATION

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

AND OCCUPANTS OF 304 E. DETROIT 
AVE. PONCA CITY, OK, IF 
ANY  Defendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2024-
00383

07/19/2
024

BARROWS, SANDRA 
KAY  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARROWS, SANDRA KAY

EMBEZZLEMENT BY 
PUBLIC OFFICER

Kay
CF-2024-
00381

07/19/2
024

BLATCHFORD, DANIEL 
GLENN  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLATCHFORD, DANIEL GLENN

STALKING IN VIOLATION 
OF COURT ORDER (FEL) 
AFC 2+

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION  Plaintiff

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
FD-2024-
00106

07/19/2
024

EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN  Plaintiff
EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN vs. 
EAKINS, KENNETH LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00106

07/19/2
024

EAKINS, KENNETH LEE  Defendant
EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN vs. 
EAKINS, KENNETH LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00142

07/19/2
024

EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT 
BUSINESS CORPORATION  Defendant

PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY 
BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT
BUSINESS CORPORATION

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CF-2024-
00380

07/19/2
024

FINISTER, ROBERT 
ALEXANDER  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FINISTER, ROBERT 
ALEXANDER

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
(FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00385

07/19/2
024

FORTE, CODY RAY  Defendant  OSW
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORTE, CODY RAY

KIDNAPPING, AFC (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00384

07/19/2
024

GIBSON, JACOB 
MATHEW  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GIBSON, JACOB MATHEW

DOMESTIC ABUSE -A&B-
SECOND AND 
SUBSEQUENT (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL  Defendant
CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

GLASER, TONJA LAREN  Defendant
CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2024-
00142

07/19/2
024

INDIVIDUALLY AND AS 
MEMBER/MANAGER OF  Plaintiff

PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY 
BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT
BUSINESS CORPORATION

BREACH OF CONTRACT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, 
LLC  Defendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CS-2024-
00410

07/19/2
024

JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, 
LLC  Plaintiff

JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, 
LLC vs. MCCUNE, MORGAN 
MARISSA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00550

07/19/2
024

LONG, TAMERA  Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. LONG, 
TAMERA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CS-2024-
00410

07/19/2
024

MCCUNE, MORGAN 
MARISSA  Defendant

JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, 
LLC vs. MCCUNE, MORGAN 
MARISSA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
ML-2024-
00128

07/19/2
024

MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE  Person 2
WEISS, MADISON MAY vs. 
MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CJ-2024-
00142

07/19/2
024

PITTS FAMILY LLC  Plaintiff
PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY 
BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT 
BUSINESS CORPORATION

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00142

07/19/2
024

PITTS, PAUL  Plaintiff
PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY 
BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT 
BUSINESS CORPORATION

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CS-2024-
00411

07/19/2
024

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES, LLC  Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES, LLC vs. ROGERS, 
JASON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
ML-2024-
00129

07/19/2
024

RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAEL  Person 

1
RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAEL vs. 
ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00129

07/19/2
024

ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE  Person 2
RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAEL vs. 
ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CS-2024-
00411

07/19/2
024

ROGERS, JASON  Defendant
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES, LLC vs. ROGERS, 
JASON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00549

07/19/2
024

SHOPTESE, MOLLIE DE 
ANN  Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. SHOPTESE, 
MOLLIE DE ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00551

07/19/2
024

SMITH, RACHAEL ANN  Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. SMITH, 
RACHAEL ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00141

07/19/2
024

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX REL 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION  Defendant

CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT 
UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2024-
00549

07/19/2
024

SURE FINANCE  Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. SHOPTESE, 
MOLLIE DE ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00550

07/19/2
024

SURE FINANCE  Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. LONG, 
TAMERA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00551

07/19/2
024

SURE FINANCE  Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. SMITH, 
RACHAEL ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2024-
00382

07/19/2
024

TURNER, GUY 
DANIEL  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TURNER, GUY DANIEL

DOMESTIC A&B BY 
STRANGULATION, AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00379

07/19/2
024

WATSON, BARRY 
MACWAYNE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WATSON, BARRY 
MACWAYNE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00128

07/19/2
024

WEISS, MADISON MAY  Person 1
WEISS, MADISON MAY vs. 
MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
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