Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CF-2024- 00378		ABBOTT, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ABBOTT, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	INDECENT EXPOSURE (FEL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00142		AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Plaintiff	PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT BUSINESS CORPORATION	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141	07/19/2	AND OCCUPANTS OF 304 E. DETROIT AVE. PONCA CITY, OK, IF ANY Defendant	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CF-2024- 00383		BARROWS, SANDRA KAY Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BARROWS, SANDRA KAY	EMBEZZLEMENT BY PUBLIC OFFICER
Kay	CF-2024- 00381		BLATCHFORD, DANIEL GLENN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLATCHFORD, DANIEL GLENN	STALKING IN VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER (FEL) AFC 2+
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141	0., -0	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION Plaintiff	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	FD-2024- 00106	07/19/2 024	EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN Plaintiff	EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN vs. EAKINS, KENNETH LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2024- 00106	07/19/2 024	EAKINS, KENNETH LEE Defendant	EAKINS, AMBER ELLEN vs. EAKINS, KENNETH LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00142		EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT BUSINESS CORPORATION Defendant	PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT BUSINESS CORPORATION	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay	CF-2024- 00380		FINISTER, ROBERT ALEXANDER Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FINISTER, ROBERT ALEXANDER	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00385	07/19/2 024	FORTE, CODY RAY Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FORTE, CODY RAY	KIDNAPPING, AFC (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00384		GIBSON, JACOB MATHEW Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GIBSON, JACOB MATHEW	DOMESTIC ABUSE -A&B- SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT (FEL)
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141	07/19/2 024	GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL Defendant	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141	07/19/2 024	GLASER, TONJA LAREN Defendant	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL et al	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2024- 00142		INDIVIDUALLY AND AS MEMBER/MANAGER OF Plaintiff	PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PROFIT BUSINESS CORPORATION	BREACH OF CONTRACT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case		Offense or Cause	
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141		JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, LLC Defendant	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHI MICHAEL et al	EN	FORECLOSURE	
Kay	CS-2024- 00410		JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, LLC Plaintiff	JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYST LLC vs. MCCUNE, MORGAN MARISSA		INDEBTEDNESS	
Kay	SC-2024- 00550	07/19/2 024	LONG, TAMERA Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. LONG, TAMERA		MONEY JUDGMENT	
Kay	CS-2024- 00410	07/19/2 024	MCCUNE, MORGAN MARISSA Defendant	JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS, LLC vs. MCCUNE, MORGAN MARISSA		INDEBTEDNESS	
Kay	ML-2024- 00128	07/19/2 024	MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE Person 2	WEISS, MADISON MAY vs. MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE		MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED	
Kay	CJ-2024- 00142	07/19/2 024	PITTS FAMILY LLC Plaintiff	PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUIT BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PRO BUSINESS CORPORATION		BREACH OF CONTRACT	
Kay	CJ-2024- 00142	07/19/2 024	PITTS, PAUL Plaintiff	PITTS, PAUL et al vs. EQUITY BANK, A FOREIGN FOR PRO BUSINESS CORPORATION		BREACH OF CONTRACT	
Kay	CS-2024- 00411	07/19/2 024	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC Plaintiff	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC vs. ROGE JASON	ERS,	INDEBTEDNESS	
Kay	ML-2024- 00129	07/19/2 024	RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAEL Person 1	RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAE ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE	EL vs.	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED	
Kay	ML-2024- 00129	07/19/2 024	ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE Person 2	RILEY, TERRENCE MICHAE ROBINSON, ANNA MARIE	EL vs.	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED	
Kay	CS-2024- 00411	07/19/2 024	ROGERS, JASON Defendant	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC vs. ROGE JASON	ERS,	INDEBTEDNESS	
Kay	SC-2024- 00549	07/19/2 024	SHOPTESE, MOLLIE DE ANN Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. SHOPTE MOLLIE DE ANN	ESE,	MONEY JUDGMENT	
Kay	SC-2024- 00551	07/19/2 024	SMITH, RACHAEL ANN Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. SMITH, RACHAEL ANN		MONEY JUDGMENT	
Kay	CJ-2024- 00141	07/19/2 024	STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX REL OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Defendant	CHEROKEE STRIP CREDIT UNION vs. GLASER, STEPHI MICHAEL et al	EN	FORECLOSURE	
Kay	SC-2024- 00549	07/19/2 024	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. SHOPTE MOLLIE DE ANN	ESE,	MONEY JUDGMENT	
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offen	se or Cause	
Kay	SC-2024- 00550	07/19/2 024		SURE FINANCE vs. LONG, TAMERA	MONEY JUDGMENT		
Kay	SC-2024- 00551	07/19/2 024	SURF FINANCE PIAINTITT	SURE FINANCE vs. SMITH, RACHAEL ANN	MONI	MONEY JUDGMENT	
Kay	CF-2024- 00382	07/19/2 024		STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TURNER, GUY DANIEL	DOMESTIC A&B BY STRANGULATION, AFC 2+ (FEL)		
Kay	CF-2024- 00379	07/19/2 024	MACWAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WATSON, BARRY MACWAYNE	CRUE	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (FEL)	
Kay	ML-2024- 00128	07/19/2 024		WEISS, MADISON MAY vs. MILLER, MORGAN LYNNE		RIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION RRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED	